BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

PROOF OF SERVICE

DOCKET 220230

| HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at
Lacey, Washington, have served on 6/13/2022 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following
document(s):

220230 Staff response to mitigation request.

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only.

Digitally signed by
Huey, Huey, Lorilyn (UTC)

Lorilyn (UTC) Date: 2022.06.13
10:02:12-07'00'

Lorilyn Huey, Forms and Records Analyst

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL:

Melissa Cheesman, WUTC, melissa.cheesman@utc.wa.gov
Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amanda.maxwell@utc.wa.gov
Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov

John Cupp, WUTC, john.cupp@utc.wa.gov

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov

Linda Anderson, WUTC, linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov

Lisa Wyse, WUTC, lisa.wyse@utc.wa.gov

Mike Young, WUTC, mike.young@utc.wa.gov

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov

Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov

Lisa Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov
Sally Brown, WUTC, sally.brown@utc.wa.gov

Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov

Deborah Becker, WUTC, deborah.becker@utc.wa.gov
Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov

Andrew Roberts, WUTC, andrew.roberts@utc.wa.gov
Sean Mayo, WUTC, sean.mayo@utc.wa.gov

Kate Griffith, WUTC, kate.griffith@utc.wa.gov



Shelley Cornelius, Washington State Dig Law Safety Committee, wsdlsafetycommittee@gmail.com
Jon Cornelius, Washington State Dig Law Safety Committee, jonc.wa811@gmail.com
Vern Malensky, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, vern.makensky@avistacorp.com
Lisa Faker, WUTC, lisa.faker@utc.wa.gov

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov

Jim Walton, Washington State Dig Law Safety Committee, jim@Ilinescapellc.com
Andrew Sellards, WUTC, andrew.sellards@utc.wa.gov

Jacque Hawkins-Jones, WUTC, jacque.hawkins-jones@utc.wa.gov

Ryan Smith, ryan.smith@utc.wa.gov

Emilie Brown, WUTC, emilie.brown@utc.wa.gov

Joice Hagen, Utilities and Transportation Commission, joice.hagen@utc.wa.gov

Scot Hattenburg, M&L Construction Inc., scot@mlnorthwest.com

Kristen Jenkins, kristin.jenkins@utc.wa.gov

Kaile Walsh, WUTC, kaile.walsh@utc.wa.gov

Jeanne Roth, WUTC, jeanne.roth@utc.wa.gov

Nora Hawkins, WUTC, nora.hawkins@utc.wa.gov
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